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PELLET PREMIX ENRICHED WITH AMINOACID, ANIONIC SALT AND YEAST FOR SMALL RUMINANTS

INTENDED USE: It is used to meet the vitamin and mineral needs of
small ruminants. It prevents urinary stone that occurs in small
ruminants. It increases the live weight and carcass yield of fattening
lamb. If it is used for sheep, before and after the mating of sheep, it
increases the twin possibility. It prohibits problems such as licking wall,
eating soil etc. Thanks to the yeast and rumen regulator in its content,
it regulates rumen and intestinal microflora and also enhances the

utilization of the feed.

USAGE: Itis used by being mixed to the daily feed of animals.

(peranimal)

Sheep&Goat: 20-30g
Lamb&Kid: 10-30g

5 KG BUCKETS

10 KG BUCKETS

PACKAGE FORM

10 KG KRAFT BAGS

20 KG BUCKETS|

Active ingredients

Anionic Salts / Technological additives
Ammonium Chloride

Phytogenic additives / Sensory additives
Plant extracts

The name of Additive

Ammonium Chloride

Plant extracts

Probiotics / Gut Flora Stabilisers / Zootechnical Additives

Live Yeast
Enterecoccus Faceum

Prebiotics / Gut Flora / Zootechnical A

Saccharomyces Cerevisiae
Enterecoccus Faceum NCIMB 104 15

T

MOS
Mannan
Beta-Glucan

Bentonite/Montmorillonite
Clinoptilolite (Hydrated calcium aluminosilicate)
Sepiolite

Amino Acids / Nutritional Additives
Amino Acid complex

Vitamins / Nutritional Additives
Vitamin A

Vitamin D3

Vitamin E

Vitamin B1

Vitamin B5

Vitamin B7

Vitamin B9

20 KG OPP BAGS Vitamin B12

Macro and Trace Minerals / Nutritional Additives
Iron (Fe)

Todine (I)
Cobalt (Co)
Manganese (Mn)
Zinc (Zn)
Selenium (Se)
Sodium (Na)
Calcium (Ca)
Phosphorus (P)

Toxin Binders / The Other Zootechnical Additives

MOS/Beta-Glucan+Oligosaccharide
Cell wall polysaccharides of Saccharomyces
Cell wall polysaccharides of Saccharomyces

Bentonite/Montmorillonite
Clinoptilolite (Hydrated calcium aluminosilicate)
Sepiolite

Amino Acid complex

Retinol Acetate
Cholecalciferol

Alpha Tocopherol Acetate
Thiamine

Calcium D-Pantothenate
D-(+)-Biotin

Folic acid
Cyanocobalamin

Iron oxide

Calcium iodate
Cobalt Sulphate
Manganese oxide
Zinc oxide

Sodium Selenite
Sodium Chloride
Dicalcium phosphate
Dicalcium phosphate

Buffer Substances / The Other Zootechnical Additives

Magnesium (Mg)

Sodium bicarbonate (NaHCO3)
Antioxidants / Technological Additives
BHA

Carriers

Wheat middlings

Alfalfa flour

Calcium carbonate (CaCO3)

Magnesium oxide
Sodium bicarbonate (NaHCO3)

Butylated Hydroxyanisola
Wheat middlings

Alfalfa flour
Calcium carbonate (CaCO3)

Quantity
in3.000g | Units
Premix
300.000 mg
35.000 mg
33x10° CFU
15.000 mg
48.000 mg
30.000 mg
36.000 mg
60.000 mg
45.000 mg
45.000 mg
150.000 mg
792.000 U
79.200 1U
4.050 mg
510 mg
750 mg
45 mg
1.200 mg
9 mg
4200 mg
90 mg
21 mg
4200 mg
4.500 mg
24 mg
30.000 mg
153.000 mg
110.160 mg
30.000 mg
30.000 mg
3.000 mg
asp
qsp
asp




