

PELLET PREMIX ENRICHED WITH AMINOACID, ANIONIC SALT AND YEAST FOR SMALL RUMINANTS

INTENDED USE: It is used to meet the vitamin and mineral needs of small ruminants. It prevents urinary stone that occurs in small ruminants. It increases the live weight and carcass yield of fattening lamb. If it is used for sheep, before and after the mating of sheep, it increases the twin possibility. It prohibits problems such as licking wall, eating soil etc. Thanks to the yeast and rumen regulator in its content, it regulates rumen and intestinal microflora and also enhances the utilization of the feed.

USAGE: It is used by being mixed to the daily feed of animals. (per animal)

Sheep&Goat: 20-30g Lamb&Kid: 10-30g

PACKAGE FORM					
5 KG BUCKETS	10 KG BUCKETS	10 KG KRAFT BAGS	20 KG BUCKETS	20 KG OPP BAGS	



Active ingredients	The name of Additive	in 3.000 g Premix					
Anionic Salts / Technological additives							
Ammonium Chloride	Ammonium Chloride	300.000	mg				
Phytogenic additives / Sensory additives							
Plant extracts	Plant extracts	35.000	mg				
Probiotics / Gut Flora Stabilisers / Zootechnical							
Live Yeast	Saccharomyces Cerevisiae	33x10 ¹⁰	CFU				
Enterecoccus Faceum	Enterecoccus Faceum NCIMB 104 15	15.000	mg				
Prebiotics / Gut Flora Stabilisers / Zootechnical Additives							
MOS	MOS/Beta-Glucan+Oligosaccharide	48.000	mg				
Mannan	Cell wall polysaccharides of Saccharomyces	30.000	mg				
Beta-Glucan	Cell wall polysaccharides of Saccharomyces	36.000	mg				
Toxin Binders / The Other Zootechnical Additives							
Bentonite/Montmorillonite	Bentonite/Montmorillonite	60.000	mg				
Clinoptilolite (Hydrated calcium aluminosilicate)	Clinoptilolite (Hydrated calcium aluminosilicate)	45.000	mg				
Sepiolite	Sepiolite	45.000	mq				
Amino Acids / Nutritional Additives			5				
Amino Acid complex	Amino Acid complex	150.000	mg				
Vitamins / Nutritional Additives			5				
Vitamin A	Retinol Acetate	792.000	IU				
Vitamin D3	Cholecalciferol	79.200	IU				
Vitamin E	Alpha Tocopherol Acetate	4.050	mq				
Vitamin B1	Thiamine	510	mg				
Vitamin B5	Calcium D-Pantothenate	750	mg				
Vitamin B7	D-(+)-Biotin	45	mg				
Vitamin B9	Folic acid	1.200	mq				
Vitamin B12	Cvanocobalamin	9	mg				
Macro and Trace Minerals / Nutritional Additives							
Iron (Fe)	Iron oxide	4.200	mg				
Iodine (I)	Calcium iodate	90	mg				
Cobalt (Co)	Cobalt Sulphate	21	mg				
Manganese (Mn)	Manganese oxide	4.200	mq				
Zinc (Zn)	Zinc oxide	4.500	ma				
Selenium (Se)	Sodium Selenite	24	mg				
Sodium (Na)	Sodium Chloride	30.000	mg				
Calcium (Ca)	Dicalcium phosphate	153.000	mg				
Phosphorus (P)	Dicalcium phosphate	110.160	mg				
Buffer Substances / The Other Zootechnical Add		110.100	mg				
Magnesium (Mg)	Magnesium oxide	30.000	mg				
Sodium bicarbonate (NaHCO3)	Sodium bicarbonate (NaHCO3)	30.000	ma				
Antioxidants / Technological Additives		50.000	ing				
BHA	Butylated Hydroxyanisola	3.000	mg				
Carriers		5.000	nig				
Wheat middlings	Wheat middlings	000					
Alfalfa flour	Alfalfa flour	qsp qsp					
Calcium carbonate (CaCO3)	Calcium carbonate (CaCO3)						
calcium carbonate (CaCOS)	Calcium carbonate (CacO3)	qsp					